



1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0320, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE adopting the initial catalog of the community needs lists for Skyway-West Hill and North Highline.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Findings:

A. K.C.C. 2.16.055 requires the executive to transmit to the council the initial catalog of the community needs lists as part of the 2021-2022 biennial budget for those subarea geographies that have a subarea plan adopted during or before June 2022.

- B. Chapter 11 of the King County Comprehensive Plan directs that the subarea plans for Skyway-West Hill and North Highline be adopted during or before June 2022.
- C. The initial catalog of the Skyway-West Hill community needs list was developed based on the Skyway-West Hill Action Plan that was transmitted with the 2016 update to the Comprehensive Plan. Input was received from the community during the development of the Skyway-West Hill Land Use Strategy Phase 1 of the Skyway-West Hill Community Service Area Subarea Plan, and the community service area work program for Skyway-West Hill.
- D. The initial catalog of the North Highline community needs list was developed based on input received from the community during the development of the North Highline Subarea Plan and the community service area work program for North Highline.

SECTION 2. The 2020 initial catalog of the Skyway-West Hill community needs list dated July 16, 2020, in Attachment A to this ordinance, is adopted.

SECTION 3. The 2020 initial catalog of the North Highline community needs list dated July 16, 2020,

File:	#:	2020-	-0320.	Version:	1
-------	----	-------	--------	----------	---

in Attachment B to this ordinance, is adopted.